difference Answer to a subtraction 
problem

Home Activity
Write addition and subtraction 
problems with two 3-digit numbers 
for your child. Write some problems 
where regrouping is needed and other 
problems where regrouping is not 
needed.

Chapter 6 one hundred twenty-one P121

Chapter

6

Literature
Reading math stories 
reinforces learning. 
Look for these books 
at the library. 

The Action of  
Subtraction 
by Brian P. Cleary. 
Millbrook Press, 2006.

A Collection for Kate
by Barbara 
deRubertis.
Kane Press, 1999.

462

[...]

diferencia resultado de un problema de 
resta

Actividad para la casa
Escríbale a su hijo problemas de suma 
y resta con dos números de 3 dígitos. 
Escriba algunos problemas que necesiten 
reagrupación y otros que no la necesiten.

462
3411

796
5782

P122 one hundred twenty-two

The Action of 
Subtraction
por Brian P. Cleary.
Millbrook Press, 2006.

Literatura
Leer cuentos de 
matemáticas refuerza 
el aprendizaje. 
Busque estos libros en 
la biblioteca.

A Collection  
for Kate
por Barbara Derubertis.
Kane Press, 1999.

Capítulo

6

Draw to Represent 3-Digit Addition

Draw quick pictures. Write how  
many hundreds, tens, and ones  
in all. Write the number.

Lesson 6.1

Chapter 6 one hundred twenty-three P123

Solve. Write or draw to explain.
3. A farmer sold 324 lemons and 255 limes.

How many pieces of fruit did the farmer  
sell altogether?

—  pieces of fruit

1. Add 142 and 215.

2. Add 263 and 206.

—  hundreds            —  tens            —  ones

[...]

How many blocks does Kai  
have left?

46 − 39 =           —  blocks

6. A shop has 55 posters for sale. 
34 posters show sports.  
The rest of the posters show 
animals. How many posters 
show animals?

—  posters

Lesson Check (2.NBT.7)

P124 one hundred twenty-four

Lesson 6.2

Chapter 6 one hundred twenty-five P125

Break Apart 3-Digit Addends

Break apart the addends to find the sum.

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

4. There are 126 crayons in a bucket. 
A teacher puts 144 more crayons  
in the bucket. How many crayons  
are in the bucket now?

—   crayons

[...]

19 + 21 =           —  berries

4. Write a subtraction fact related 
to 9 + 6 = 

5. There are 25 goldfish and 
33 betta fish. How many fish 
are there?

25 + 33 =           —  fish

6. Subtract 16 from 41. 
What is the difference?

—

Lesson 6.3

Chapter 6 one hundred twenty-seven P127

3-Digit Addition: Regroup Ones

Write the sum.

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

5. In the garden, there are 258 yellow 
daisies and 135 white daisies. How many  
daisies are in the garden altogether?

—  daisies

1. 2. 

3. 4. 

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.NBT.7  
Use place value understanding and properties 
of operations to add and subtract.

P128 one hundred twenty-eight

1. What is the sum? 2. What is the sum?

Spiral Review (2.OA.2, 2.NBT.5, 2.NBT.6, 2.NBT.7)

3. What is the difference?

9 2 4 =           — 

4. What is the sum?

5. What is the sum?

26 1 7 =           — 

6. Add 243 and 132. How many 
hundreds, tens, and ones are

[...]

many toy cars does Francis 
have now?

8 + 9 =           —  cars

6. What is the difference?

472     
+   255

]]

56    
+   38

]

82    
−   34

]

144     
+   284

]]

326     
+   139

]]

Lesson 6.5

Chapter 6 one hundred thirty-one P131

Addition: Regroup Ones and Tens

Write the sum.

1.  2.  3. 

4.  5.  6. 

7. 8. 9. 

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

10. Saul and Luisa each scored 167 points 
on a computer game. How many points  
did they score together?

—  points